r	Commissioner of Patents of Trad	9-29-1998 gton, D.C. 20231			
	(KeV. 0-y3)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office O 840750 A certified copy thereof.			
15.76.5	1. Name of conveying Party(TRADEMENT)	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):			
	Guy Richard John FOWLER Christopher Peter FLOCKHART	Name: Tricorder Technology plc			
11		Street Address: 98b Gloucester Place			
6	Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No	City: LONDON WLH3DA			
MR	3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	State/Country: UNITED KINGDOM			
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 30, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date	B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date			
	08/804,920 filed on February 24, 1997				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:			
	Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
	Attorney Docket No. P60850US0	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	/ 10	September 24, 1998 Part Date Sincluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
J	PH&S 103-12/93	9/29/1996 JUNTKINS 0000004			
		09/29/199			
		PATENT PA			
		REEL: 34/3 FRAIVIE: U1//			

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA—ASSIGNMENT

(1–6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Guy Richard	John FOWLER			
		Christopher Peter FLOCKHART				
	(4)					
	(5)				nd	
	(6)	In consideration paid to each of the un	n of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00),	and other good and valuable consideration	ns	
(7) Insert Name of posignes	(7)	Tricorder Tec	chnology pla			
(7) Insert Name of assignee		of 98b Glouces		H3DA, United Kingdom		
(8) Insert Address of Assignee	. ,			he United Kingdom	•	
(9) Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u> or <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(9)	(hereinafter designate		t, title and interest for the United States,	its	
(10) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(10)	SCANNING A	RRANGEMENT AND METHOD) 		
Toreign Application Number		for which the undersig		tion for patent in the United States of America		
(11) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(11)	Said application havi	ng been executed/filed onFe 04,920)	ebruary 24, 1997(and assign	ed	
this application or any continuing or dand going forward with such interfe 3) The undersigned agree(s) claims or provisions of the Internati 4) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby a coven the entire interest, and hereby coven have) not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, the power to insert on this assof the United States Patent and Trace	tivisice rences to to end to plantho p	execute all papers and Union for Protection derform all affirmative rize(s) and request(s) the pplication or any continuation of the has (they have) any agreement in corticol (s) the law firm of Jactent any further identification or the undersigned on the Name of Inventor Guy	of and to cooperate with the Assignated documents and perform any act of Industrial Property or similar acts which may be necessary to the Commissioner of Patents and Trinuing or divisional applications of full right to convey the entire intensification, Price, Holman & Stern, Tication which may be necessary of	rademarks to issue any and all Letters Pater thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee terest herein assigned, and that he has (the 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D. or desirable in order to comply with the rule ed name(s).	ith ent of ey C. les	
Date		Name of Inventor	typed name	SEA signature	L)	
Date		Name of Inventor	,, ,,	(SEA	ıL)	
Date		Name of Inventor	typed name	(SEA	L)	
Date		Name of Inventor	typed name	(SEA	L)	
This assignment should	l pre the e	ferably be signed be execution by the inve	efore a United States Consul	if signed abroad, or a Notary Public y at least two witnesses who sign her	if e:	

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 12/92

RECORDED: 09/24/1998

PATENT REEL: 9475 FRAME: 0178